
Shaarei Tefillah
Weekly Newsletter

בס”ד

פרשת תרומה

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Shabbos 139a on Sunday 

Shaarei Youth

Mazal TovShabbo Times s 

Plag HaMincha

Mincha

Candle Lighting (latest)

Shkiah

Shacharis

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

6:54pm

7:00pm

8:00pm

8:18pm

9:00am

10:12am

7:15pm

7:45pm

9:00pm

Mazal Tov to Aryeh Kraemer on his forthcoming 
marriage to Tahnee Sacks

Aryeh’s Aufruf will take place this week 
at Werdiger Hall, Shacharis 9:00am

Please Note
There will be NO minyan at Shaarei 

this Shabbos morning

Mazal Tov to Families Kraemer and Sacks

The girls Purim function will take place at Shaarei
 17th February @ 2:30-5:00pm
All girls Prep - Grade 5 welcome

Shaarei Girls Purim Function

Wednesday night learning - This week @7:15pm

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Boys Grade 1 - 3  4:45 - 6:00pm At Family Berlin

Boys Grade 4 Up @6:00-7:00pm At Family Rosenblum

Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Matonos L’evyonim
The Rabbi will be collecting money for 

Matanos L'evyonim.

In order for this money to be distributed 
on Purim please hand it in by Purim morning.

Purim Times
Thursday - Taanis Esther

Fast starts    5:44am
Shacharis      6:20am
Mincha  7:30pm
Maariv / Fast ends    8:46pm

Motzei Shabbos 23/02 - Purim
Maariv       9:05pm
Second Megillah    10:15pm
Purim Tisch*    11:00pm

*At the home of the Rabbi

Sunday 24/02 - Purim Day
Shacharis    8:00am
Avos Ubonim    4:00pm
Mincha    4:45pm
Maariv*     9:15pm 

*At the home of the Rabbi

משנכנס אדר מרבים בשמחה



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter, 
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis 

office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or 
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin

rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

Something for the Shabbos table
N/A

Shmuel Rosenblum
& Aaron Max

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:20am

6:45am

8:00pm

8:00pm

8:00pm

Taanis

7:00pm

7:30pmSunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday Night 8:35pm
Tuesday 7:15pm
Thursday Night 8:35pm
Friday 6:45pm
Mon - Fri 5:45am 
Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am
Shabbos Afternoon 7:20pm 
Daily after Shacharis & Mincha

JEWISH 
             At the home of Daniel & Chumi Franck 
Gemorah Baba Metziya
Arvei Pesochim                 
Parsha Shiur
Mussar             
Daf HaYomi          

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur                 
Halocha Yomi     

HISTORY IN A FLASH   -     Sunday 8:15pm 

Davening Times this Week

Shacharis  Mincha/Maariv

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

In Parshas Terumah when Hashem commands the building of 
the mishkan, He starts from the inner parts (the aron kodesh, 
the shulchan, etc), and then moves to the outer parts of the 
mishkan (outer mizbeyach, courtyard, etc). The message is 
that in the building of a Jew's relationship with Hashem, too, 
one starts from an inner meaning and strength, and then 
reflects this in physical actions of mitzvos. In other words, our 
reality is that there is a world of internality, thought, and depth 
before you get to physical actions, which is at the very least just 
as important as the physical acts. 
This is also seen in the orders of the parshiyos of the Shema; 
Reb Yehoshua ben Korcha (mishna brachos 13a) says that the 
first parsha of Shema is said before the second, because the 
first is about accepting Hashem's Kingship (ie internal work) 
and the second then progresses to the different mitzvos. The 
Chizkuni (devarim 11;26) also notes that Moshe starts pressing 
the Bnei Yisrael about yiras shamayim, and only afterwards 
does he repeat the individual mitzvos. The message here is; 
internal work may be less glamorous, but it has longer-lasting 
effects and staying power. 

FOST 2013Have you filled out your FOST form yet? Please fill out and  return ASAP

Mazal Tov 
Mazal Tov to John & Judy Fleischmann

on the forthcoming marriage of their son 
David to Simone Sternson


	Page 1
	Page 2

