# Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter



### פרשת תרומה

Mazal Jov

Mazal Tov to Aryeh Kraemer on his forthcoming marriage to Tahnee Sacks

Aryeh's Aufruf will take place this week at Werdiger Hall, Shacharis 9:00am

Please Note
There will be NO minyan at Shaarei
this Shabbos mornina

## Shabbos Times

Plag HaMincha	6:54pm
Mincha	7:00pm
Candle Lighting (latest)	8:00pm
Shkiah	8:18pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	10:12am
Shiur	7:15pm
Shabbos Mincha	7:45pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	

# 6:54pm

9:00pm

## Shaarei Girls Purim Junction

## Purim Jimes

Shabbos ends

### **Thursday - Taanis Esther**

Fast starts 5:44am Shacharis 6:20am Mincha 7:30pm Maariv / Fast ends 8:46pm

### Motzei Shabbos 23/02 - Purim

Maariv 9:05pm Second Megillah 10:15pm Purim Tisch\* 11:00pm \*At the home of the Rabbi

### Sunday 24/02 - Purim Day

Shacharis 8:00am
Avos Ubonim 4:00pm
Mincha 4:45pm
Maariv\* 9:15pm
\*At the home of the Rabbi

Mazal Toy to Families Kraemer and Sacks

The girls Purim function will take place at Shaarei 17th February @ 2:30-5:00pm All girls Prep - Grade 5 welcome

### Shaarei Youth

### **Shabbos Afternoon Groups**

Boys Grade 1 - 3 4:45 - 6:00pm At Family Berlin
Boys Grade 4 Up @6:00-7:00pm At Family Rosenblum
Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Wednesday night learning - This week @7:15pm

# Matonos L'evyonim

The Rabbi will be collecting money for Matanos L'evyonim.

In order for this money to be distributed on Purim please hand it in by Purim morning.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting **Shabbos 139a** on **Sunday** 

משנכנס אדר מרבים בשמחה

### Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

### JEWISH HISTORY IN A FLASH - Sunday 8:15pm

At the home of Daniel & Chumi Franck

Gemorah Baba Metziya Monday Night 8:35pm Arvei Pesochim Tuesday 7:15pm

Parsha Shiur Thursday Night 8:35pm

Mussar Friday 6:45pm
Daf HaYomi Mon - Fri 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur Shabbos Afternoon 7:20pm

Halocha Yomi Daily after Shacharis & Mincha

Davening Jimes this Week		
	Shacharis	Mincha/Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	7:30pm
Monday	6:30am	8:00pm
Tuesday	6:45am	8:00pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:00pm
Thursday	6:20am	Taanis
Friday	6:45am	7:00pm

Jhis weeks Kiddush Roster:

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster:
Shmuel Rosenblum
& Aaron Max

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503



## Something for the Shabbos table

In Parshas Terumah when Hashem commands the building of the mishkan, He starts from the inner parts (the aron kodesh, the shulchan, etc), and then moves to the outer parts of the mishkan (outer mizbeyach, courtyard, etc). The message is that in the building of a Jew's relationship with Hashem, too, one starts from an inner meaning and strength, and then reflects this in physical actions of mitzvos. In other words, our reality is that there is a world of internality, thought, and depth before you get to physical actions, which is at the very least just as important as the physical acts.

This is also seen in the orders of the parshiyos of the Shema; Reb Yehoshua ben Korcha (mishna brachos 13a) says that the first parsha of Shema is said before the second, because the first is about accepting Hashem's Kingship (ie internal work) and the second then progresses to the different mitzvos. The Chizkuni (devarim 11;26) also notes that Moshe starts pressing the Bnei Yisrael about yiras shamayim, and only afterwards does he repeat the individual mitzvos. The message here is; internal work may be less glamorous, but it has longer-lasting effects and staying power.

# FOST 2013

HAVE YOU FILLED OUT YOUR FOST FORM YET? PLEASE FILL OUT AND RETURN ASAP







## Mazal Jov

Mazal Tov to John & Judy Fleischmann on the forthcoming marriage of their son David to Simone Sternson